

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1005.

striking line 4 on page 1 and substituting therefor "Representatives Wilkins, McKissack, Bennett, Booker, Brown, Harris, McGee, Roberts, Smith, Walker, and Wilson";

and,

by striking line 5 of page 1 and substituting therefor "Senators Bradford, Edwards, Lewellen, and Walker";

and

by striking "\$2,000,000" on line 25 of page 1 and substituting therefor "\$3,000,000".